

CS No.06/2022

Suresh Chand Vs Ramesh Chand Verma & Ors.

(Proceedings through Video Conferencing)

05.01.2022

Fresh suit for declaration, partition and permanent injunction received. It be checked and registered.

Present: None.

To come up for consideration on 15.01.2022.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi/05.01.2022