

CS No. 06/22

Suresh Chand Vs Ramesh Chand Verma & Ors.

As per the directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Order No.1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 and Order No. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022, today is the date of virtual hearing.

25.02.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated to the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Notification No. K.13017/01/2021-US.I dated 25.02.2022.

Present: Sh. Rajiv Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjay Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for D-1 & D-3.

As per report of Ahlmad/Asst. Ahlmad, summons sent to D-2 through ordinary manner received back with the report "incomplete address".

To come up for further proceedings on **25.03.2022.**

Reader/25.02.2022