

CS No. 6/22

SURESH CHAND Vs. RAMESH CHAND VERMA

20.05.2022

Present: Sh. Harish Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for D-1&3.

Defendant no.2 is not served as yet since steps have not been taken as per previous order.

Steps be taken afresh by all possible modes on filing of PF within seven days from today.

At this stage, an application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC is being filed by Sh. Lalit Kumar, Ld. Advocate for the applicants/intervenors viz. Smt. Kamlesh Devi, Smt. Sushila Devi, Smt. Rakesh Devi, Smt. Manju Devi and Smt. Rajesh Devi. Copy of the same is supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjay Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for D-1&3 also points out that he had supplied today the copy of the written statement filed by him along with the annexures, which is duly accepted with the satisfaction of the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Renotify for service of defendant no.2, filing of replication, if any, to the written statement of D-1&3, as also for filing reply to the application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC moved by the applicants/intervenors and arguments, on **26.08.2022**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/20.05.2022