

CS No. 06/22

04.11.2022

Present: Sh. Harish Singh, Advocate for plaintiff.
Ms. Akansha, Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Reply to the defendant's application u/o 1 R 10 CPC is filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave in the forenoon session of today i.e. 04.11.2022.

As per directions, put up for arguments on the said application and recording of the statement of process server on **09.12.2022.**

Reader/04.11.2022