

CS No. 06/22

13.01.2023

Present: Sh. Harish Singh, Advocate for plaintiff.
Sh. Sachin Kumar, Son of D-1 & 3 with Sh. Mukesh,
Advocate.

An application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC for substitution of LRs of defendant no.2 is moved on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, put up for the purpose already fixed on 17.02.2023.

Reader/13.01.2023