

CS No. 06/2022

Suresh Chand v. Ramesh Chand Verma & Ors.

17.02.2023

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Sachin S/o of defendant no.1 & 2 in person with
Sh. Sanjay Sehgal, Advocate, who is also representing
defendant no.3.

The applications of the defendant under Order I Rule
10 and Order XXII Rule 4 CPC are pending considerations.

I am unable to hold the court in the pre-lunch session
as I have to go to Delhi Judicial Academy, Dwarka, Delhi, as a
Resource Person and shall be leaving by 11:00am. Hence, the
matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments and disposal of the aforesaid
applications on **24.03.2023**. Reply, if any, be filed with an advance
copy to the opposite counsel.

(Dharmesh Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/17.02.2023