

CS No. 06/22

26.05.2023

Present: Sh. Sandeep Choudhary, Advocate for plaintiff.

None for D-1& D-3.

Steps not taken to bring on the LR's of deceased defendant no.2.

Since, Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated to the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide order no. 9667/Estt.-I/EI-I/DHC dated 16.05.2023, the matter is adjourned.

As per directions, put up for further proceedings on 07.07.2023.

Reader/26.05.2023.