

CS No. 06/22

Suresh Chand v Ramesh Chand Verma & Ors.

07.07.2023

Present : Sh. Harish Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC
Sh. Sanjay Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for D-1&D-3.

Application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC moved by the plaintiff for bringing on record the LRs of D-2/late Sh. Subhas Chand Gupta is pending disposal. Steps are not taken for service upon the proposed LRs of defendant no.2.

Plaintiff is directed to serve the notice of the said application upon the proposed LRs of defendant no.2 on filing of PF and RC returnable by **18.08.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/07.07.2023 (ss)