

Suresh Chand Vs. Ramesh Chand Verma
CS No. 06/2022

06.10.2023

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sachin Kumar, son of defendant Nos. 1 and 3.

Sh. Vikram Singh Nayal, Ld. Counsel for
interveners.

There is none for the legal heirs of defendant No.2.

It is 11.30 am. Even on the last date of hearing, no
one had appeared for the legal heirs of defendant No.2 and
thereby, they are proceeded *ex-parte*.

Heard arguments on the application on intervener
dated 30.04.2022.

The same stands replied by the plaintiff.

Put-up on **13.10.2023** for orders.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/06.10.2023_(mc)