

Suresh Chand Vs. Ramesh Chand Verma & Ors.
CS No. 06/2022

02.11.2023

Present: Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.

Sh. Sachin Sehgal, Son of D-1 & D-3 in person.

Sh. Sanjay Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for defendant Nos. 1
and 3.

At the joint request of the parties, matter is
adjourned. Put-up on **08.12.2023** for filing of written statement.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/02.11.2023_(mc)