

Suresh Chand Vs. Ramesh Chand Verma & Ors.
CS No. 06/2022

12.01.2024

Present : Ms. Sakshi Yadav with Sh. Harish Singh, Ld.
Counsels for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjay Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for defendant Nos.
1 & 3.

Sh. Vikram Singh Nayal, Ld. Counsel for defendant
Nos. 4 to 8.

He submits that he could not provide written statement as copy of the petition has not been provided to the defendants by the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will provide the soft copy of the petition to Ld. Counsel for defendant No.4 to 8 today itself.

Defendants Nos. 4 to 8 will file written statement within one month providing advance copy to the opposite party.

The plaintiff may file replication, if any, providing advance copy to the opposite party.

Put-up for WS, replication and further proceedings
on **01.03.2024**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/12.01.2024_(mc)