

CS No. 6/22

SURESH CHAND Vs. RAMESH CHAND VERMA

19.04.2024

Present : Plaintiff through Sh. Harish Singh, Advocate proxy
on behalf of Sh. Rajeev Kumar, Advocate.
Defendant no. 1 and 3 through Sh. Shivesh Sehgal,
Advocate.
Defendant nos. 4 to 8 through Sh. Anil Kumar,
Advocate.

Amended memo of parties is filed on behalf of
plaintiff. Taken on record and copy furnished to defendants.

Written Statement of defendant no. 4 to 8 filed, copy
of which has already been furnished to the plaintiff Yesterday
only which fact has been endorsed by the counsel appearing on
behalf of the plaintiff.

Pleadings are complete and as such, the matter
stands adjourned to **21.05.2024** for admission/denial of
documents/framing of issues/further proceedings.

Plaintiff is at liberty to file rejoinder if he so desires
with the condition that copy of the same shall be furnished to the
opposite sides under acknowledgment atleast a week before the
NDOH.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/19.04.2024