

CS No. 6/2022

Suresh Chand Vs. Ramesh Chand Verma & Ors.

07.11.2025

Present : Sh. Rajeev Kumar Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjay Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for defendant
Nos.1 & 3.

PW1 Suresh Chand partly examined-in-chief. His
further examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for
defendant Nos. 1 & 3.

PW2 Sh. Saurabh Saxena examined and discharged.

Now to come up on **19.12.2025** for remaining
evidence.

Official concerned from Delhi Jal Board, Dwarka,
New Delhi is absent despite service. Let he be summoned afresh
for the date fixed.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/07.11.2025