

CS No. 06/2022

Suresh Chand Vs. Ramesh Chand Verma & Ors.

19.12.2025

Present : Sh. Rajeev Kumar Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjay Sehgal, Ld. Counsel (through VC) for defendant Nos. 1 & 3.

Son of defendant No.1 and 3 Sh. Sachin Kumar in person.

Sh. Dheeraj Yadav, Sr. Asstt., from Delhi Jal Board in person.

The witness from Delhi Jal Board is present but he has not brought the requisite record.

He is bound down for the next date of hearing with direction to bring to the relevant record positively on the date fixed.

Now to come up on **20.02.2026** for remaining evidence.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/19.12.2025