

CS No. 06/2022

Suresh Chand vs Ramesh Chand Verma & Ors

20.02.2026

Present: Sh. Rajeev Kumar Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sanjay Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for defendant Nos. 1 and 3.
Sh. Sachin Kumar, son of Defendant No. 1 and 3 is also present in person.
None for Defendant No. 2.

PW 3 Sh. Amandeep Singh, Senior Assistant, from Delhi Jal Board has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW 1 Sh. Suresh Chand, who is under cross-examination is not present today. It is pointed out that said PW is not keeping well. In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to remain present on the next date for the purpose of cross-examination.

Perusal of record shows that LR's of Defendant No. 2 are not appearing for several last date of hearings. Accordingly, LR's of Defendant No. 2 are thus proceeded as ex parte.

Re-notify on **27.03.2026** for entire evidence.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/20.02.2026