

CS No. 6/2022

Suresh Chand Vs. Ramesh Chand Verma & Ors.

24.04.2026

Present : Sh. Rajeev Kumar Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff

Sh. Sanjay Sehgal, Sh. Piyush Dhawal Mishra and Sh.
Shivesh Sehgal, Ld. Counsels for defendant Nos.1 &
3.

PW1 cross-examined and discharged. PW7 examined,
cross-examined and discharged.

PE closed vide separate statement of the plaintiff.

Renotify for defendant's evidence on **22.05.2026**.

Defendant is directed to supply affidavit of the
witnesses to the plaintiff at least 07 days before the next date of
hearing.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/24.04.2026